Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform you that the 
Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 10th December, 2025  has approved, the 
grant of 29,092 (Twenty Nine Thousand Ninety Two Only) Employee Stock Options (“Options”) 
under the “Lloyds Metals and Energy Employee Stock Option Scheme 2024” (“LLOYDS ESOP-
2024” / “Plan”).  

The details required pursuant to with Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with read with 
Clause B(10) of Annexure 18 of SEBI circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th

[...]

http://www.lloyds.in/

Annexure – A 

The details required pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with read with 
Clause B(10) of Annexure 18 of Disclosure Circular 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1.  Brief details of options granted 29,092 (Twenty-Nine Thousand Ninety-Two Only) 
Employee Stock Options (“Options”) have been 
granted by the Board of Directors (“Board”) in 
terms of the Lloyds Metals and Energy Employee 
Stock Option Scheme 2024 (“LLOYDS ESOP-
2024” / “Plan”) 

2.  Whether the scheme is in terms of 
Securities and Exchange Board of